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EVENT 401 Girls 11/13 Yrs 400m Free.Team      
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time  Points  
1. City of Leeds A       Co Leeds   4:11.45  596  
   Rebekah Birrell   1.03.18     30.40    32.78 
   Kiani Campbell-Grady   1.02.86     30.20    32.66 
   Katherine Fisher   1.03.42     30.15    33.27 
   Linda Shaw   1.01.99     30.06    31.93 
2. City of Sheffield B       Co Sheffield   4:14.66  574  
   Emily Longstone   1.02.45     30.39    32.06 
   Antonia Heseltine   1.04.01     30.51    33.50 
   Mollie Wood   1.04.43     30.78    33.65 
   Isobel Grant   1.03.77     30.74    33.03 
3. Kingston Upon Hull       KingstonHull   4:19.44  543  
   Amy Beadle   1.05.54     31.74    33.80 
   Dervla Curran   1.01.90     29.98    31.92 
   Jace Cappleman   1.03.42     30.42    33.00 
   Shannon McGahey   1.08.58     31.95    36.63 
4. City of Leeds B       Co Leeds   4:21.86  528  
   Bethany Reid   1.06.25     32.22    34.03 
   Phebe Robinson   1.06.99     31.75    35.24 
   Jemma Aylesbury   1.06.04     31.30    34.74 
   Cleo Gorringe   1.02.58     29.76    32.82 
5. City of Sunderland A       Co Sund'land   4:22.39  525  
   Laura Taylor   1.05.97     31.82    34.15 
   Gabrielle Burdess   1.06.26     31.58    34.68 
   Freya Rayner   1.05.71     31.19    34.52 
   Lucy Walton   1.04.45     30.94    33.51 
6. City of Sheffield A       Co Sheffield   4:24.28  514  
   Darcy Deakin   1.03.90     30.58    33.32 
   Constance Whitton   1.07.33     32.41    34.92 
   Amy Treslove   1.06.75     31.84    34.91 
   Kay-Leigh Boot   1.06.30     31.58    34.72 
7. Harrogate       Harrogate   4:26.93  498  
   Serra Hale   1.04.76     30.57    34.19 
   Madalaine Robbins   1.09.22     32.86    36.36 
   Rachael Ellis   1.07.62     32.38    35.24 
   Louisa Wright   1.05.33     30.82    34.51 
8. Newburn SC   A       Newburn   4:29.17  486  
   Amelia Cassidy   1.06.82     32.17    34.65 
   Georgia Darwent   1.07.67     32.18    35.49 
   Gabrielle Smith   1.07.77     32.30    35.47 
   Faye Hindmarsh   1.06.91     32.44    34.47 
9. Rotherham Metro       Rotherham Mo   4:29.33  485  
   Chloe Rooker   1.07.87     32.26    35.61 
   Rebecca Finnie   1.08.68     32.12    36.56 
   Alice Aucott   1.06.64     32.36    34.28 
   Holly Sotheran   1.06.14     31.45    34.69 
10. Cleethorpes & Dist       Cleethorpes   4:30.16  481  
   Sophie Cragg   1.06.82     31.75    35.07 
   Maisie Legge   1.04.46     31.07    33.39 
   Holly Williams   1.07.89     32.68    35.21 
   Grace Lister   1.10.99     33.67    37.32 
11. Co Newcastle A       Co Newcastle   4:30.61  478  
   Miriam Jessett   1.06.45     31.54    34.91 
   Victoria Hall   1.07.91     32.51    35.40 
   Alexandra Bennett   1.09.96     32.45    37.51 
   Chloe Tunnell   1.06.29     31.61    34.68 
12. City of Sunderland B       Co Sund'land   4:33.78  462  
   Jessica Thompson   1.06.83     31.89    34.94 
   Jennifer Sharp   1.10.06     33.77    36.29 
   Ashlyn Liddle   1.08.73     33.05    35.68 
   Georgina Lamb   1.08.16     32.73    35.43 
13. Co Newcastle B       Co Newcastle   4:39.27  435  
   Lucy Howarth   1.07.39     32.39    35.00 
   Jessica Hardingham   1.08.98     32.50    36.48 
   Imogen Bishop   1.10.50     32.95    37.55 
   Hannah Larsen   1.12.40     33.94    38.46 
14. Newburn SC   B       Newburn   4:47.23  400  
   Lauren Crozier   1.12.62     34.80    37.82 
   Danielle Gilbert   1.10.30     33.41    36.89 
   Rachel Forster   1.10.58     33.54    37.04 
   Alexandra Henderson   1.13.73     35.28    38.45 
  Dartes B       Donc Dartes  DQ M-1L    
   Tyler Dodson                      
   Amber Hardy                      
   Laura Brookes                      
   Finleigh Dukes                      
  Borough of Kirklees       Bo Kirklees  DQ M-3L    
   Eleanor Jackson             
   Millicent Brown                      
   Jessica Thornton                      
   Holly Brook                      
  Dartes A       Donc Dartes  DQ M-5L    
   Natasha Crow                 
   Chloe Hardy                 
   Shannon Dodson                      
   Holly Brookes                       
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EVENT 402 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 11 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Eddisson Munoz 11 Co Leeds   5:41.71  363  
 50m    37.12 100m  1:18.02 150m  2:01.13 200m  2:45.30 250m  3:32.77 300m  4:22.07 350m  5:02.55 400m  5:41.71 
    37.12    40.90    43.11    44.17    47.47    49.30    40.48    39.16 
2. James Lund 11 Co Bradford   5:49.89  338  
 50m    39.27 100m  1:24.93 150m  2:09.57 200m  2:54.93 250m  3:41.79 300m  4:30.56 350m  5:10.49 400m  5:49.89 
    39.27    45.66    44.64    45.36    46.86    48.77    39.93    39.40 
3. Jake Duffy 11 Tynedale   5:52.35  331  
 50m    36.06 100m  1:21.20 150m  2:07.16 200m  2:51.97 250m  3:44.87 300m  4:36.46 350m  5:13.76 400m  5:52.35 
    36.06    45.14    45.96    44.81    52.90    51.59    37.30    38.59 
4. Tom King 11 KingstonHull   5:54.39  325  
 50m    35.83 100m  1:21.27 150m  2:08.56 200m  2:52.83 250m  3:44.55 300m  4:36.60 350m  5:16.44 400m  5:54.39 
    35.83    45.44    47.29    44.27    51.72    52.05    39.84    37.95 
5. Niall McMullon-Eyre 11 Co Newcastle   5:58.34  315  
 50m    35.24 100m  1:17.75 150m  2:02.84 200m  2:47.00 250m  3:39.21 300m  4:32.45 350m  5:15.41 400m  5:58.34 
    35.24    42.51    45.09    44.16    52.21    53.24    42.96    42.93 
6. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton   6:09.77  286  
 50m    39.34 100m  1:26.00 150m  2:12.55 200m  2:57.86 250m  3:53.65 300m  4:49.66 350m  5:30.09 400m  6:09.77 
    39.34    46.66    46.55    45.31    55.79    56.01    40.43    39.68 
7. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land   6:16.19  272  
 50m    38.41 100m  1:23.25 150m  2:11.32 200m  2:58.48 250m  3:57.84 300m  4:53.78 350m  5:35.32 400m  6:16.19 
    38.41    44.84    48.07    47.16    59.36    55.94    41.54    40.87 
8. Joseph Martin 11 Gates &Whick   6:16.78  271  
 50m    42.80 100m  1:34.25 150m  2:19.65 200m  3:06.50 250m  3:59.76 300m  4:51.31 350m  5:35.77 400m  6:16.78 
    42.80    51.45    45.40    46.85    53.26    51.55    44.46    41.01 
9. Alexander McNeill 11 Bo Stockton   6:20.99  262  
 50m    40.23 100m  1:30.06 150m  2:14.47 200m  2:59.17 250m  3:56.54 300m  4:55.45 350m  5:38.24 400m  6:20.99 
    40.23    49.83    44.41    44.70    57.37    58.91    42.79    42.75 
 

 

 

EVENT 403 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 12 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Jarvis Parkinson 12 Donc Dartes   5:20.67  439  
 50m    34.60 100m  1:13.10 150m  1:54.01 200m  2:34.98 250m  3:22.82 300m  4:08.77 350m  4:46.41 400m  5:20.67 
    34.60    38.50    40.91    40.97    47.84    45.95    37.64    34.26 
2. Thomas Gaskell 12 Co Leeds   5:25.48  420  
 50m    34.80 100m  1:16.62 150m  1:58.64 200m  2:39.58 250m  3:25.48 300m  4:12.62 350m  4:50.18 400m  5:25.48 
    34.80    41.82    42.02    40.94    45.90    47.14    37.56    35.30 
3. Christopher Greenwood 12 Co Leeds   5:30.90  400  
 50m    35.58 100m  1:15.89 150m  1:57.54 200m  2:39.78 250m  3:27.79 300m  4:17.61 350m  4:54.85 400m  5:30.90 
    35.58    40.31    41.65    42.24    48.01    49.82    37.24    36.05 
4. Richard Mawson 12 Co Leeds   5:32.72  393  
 50m    36.74 100m  1:18.70 150m  2:01.33 200m  2:43.38 250m  3:30.93 300m  4:20.45 350m  4:57.23 400m  5:32.72 
    36.74    41.96    42.63    42.05    47.55    49.52    36.78    35.49 
5. Zak Logue 12 Co Newcastle   5:33.44  391  
 50m    34.21 100m  1:17.94 150m  2:00.62 200m - 250m  3:32.43 300m  4:22.30 350m  4:58.83 400m  5:33.44 
    34.21    43.73    42.68 -  1:31.81    49.87    36.53    34.61 
6. William Thackray 12 Bo Kirklees   5:38.63  373  
 50m    35.35 100m  1:16.30 150m  1:59.52 200m  2:43.63 250m  3:32.09 300m  4:22.40 350m  5:00.75 400m  5:38.63 
    35.35    40.95    43.22    44.11    48.46    50.31    38.35    37.88 
7. Lewis Evers 12 Co Leeds   5:41.33  364  
 50m    34.68 100m  1:17.47 150m  2:00.73 200m  2:43.70 250m  3:36.17 300m  4:28.09 350m  5:05.23 400m  5:41.33 
    34.68    42.79    43.26    42.97    52.47    51.92    37.14    36.10 
8. Callan Jack 12 Co Leeds   5:43.00  359  
 50m    36.77 100m  1:17.05 150m  2:00.34 200m  2:44.84 250m  3:35.20 300m  4:26.47 350m  5:04.85 400m  5:43.00 
    36.77    40.28    43.29    44.50    50.36    51.27    38.38    38.15 
  Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn  DNF    
  Finlay Lawless Coombes 12 Co Leeds DQ SL-1L    
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EVENT 404 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 13 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. James Row 13 Newburn   4:57.81  548  
 50m    30.14 100m  1:05.53 150m  1:44.39 200m  2:22.90 250m  3:05.98 300m  3:49.79 350m  4:24.16 400m  4:57.81 
    30.14    35.39    38.86    38.51    43.08    43.81    34.37    33.65 
2. Oliver Webster 13 Cleethorpes   4:58.95  542  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:06.63 150m  1:46.12 200m  2:24.57 250m  3:07.26 300m  3:51.57 350m  4:25.82 400m  4:58.95 
    30.55    36.08    39.49    38.45    42.69    44.31    34.25    33.13 
3. George Russell 13 Rotherham Mo   5:06.53  503  
 50m    31.06 100m  1:06.36 150m  1:45.95 200m  2:24.37 250m  3:11.57 300m  3:59.87 350m  4:34.36 400m  5:06.53 
    31.06    35.30    39.59    38.42    47.20    48.30    34.49    32.17 
4. Cian Senior 13 Co Sheffield   5:07.77  497  
 50m    33.34 100m  1:11.12 150m  1:51.48 200m  2:30.93 250m  3:15.66 300m  3:59.35 350m  4:33.73 400m  5:07.77 
    33.34    37.78    40.36    39.45    44.73    43.69    34.38    34.04 
5. Jamie Garbutt 13 Bo Stockton   5:23.04  430  
 50m    34.81 100m  1:15.09 150m  1:57.28 200m  2:39.53 250m  3:25.43 300m  4:11.86 350m  4:48.81 400m  5:23.04 
    34.81    40.28    42.19    42.25    45.90    46.43    36.95    34.23 
6. Lewis Robertson 13 Billingham   5:23.53  428  
 50m    34.79 100m  1:14.67 150m  1:55.92 200m  2:38.74 250m  3:24.56 300m  4:11.74 350m  4:48.47 400m  5:23.53 
    34.79    39.88    41.25    42.82    45.82    47.18    36.73    35.06 
7. Jacob Seddon 13 Co Leeds   5:26.02  418  
 50m    34.44 100m  1:14.36 150m  1:58.85 200m  2:40.57 250m  3:25.91 300m  4:12.83 350m  4:49.67 400m  5:26.02 
    34.44    39.92    44.49    41.72    45.34    46.92    36.84    36.35 
8. Daniel Andrews 13 Middlesboro   5:29.23  406  
 50m    33.89 100m  1:12.14 150m  1:55.67 200m  2:37.38 250m  3:27.45 300m  4:15.79 350m  4:53.31 400m  5:29.23 
    33.89    38.25    43.53    41.71    50.07    48.34    37.52    35.92 
9. Andrew Markham 13 Co Sund'land   5:29.96  403  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:16.30 150m  1:56.66 200m  2:37.61 250m  3:28.79 300m  4:20.59 350m  4:55.21 400m  5:29.96 
    34.16    42.14    40.36    40.95    51.18    51.80    34.62    34.75 
10. Matthew Olivo 13 Co Sheffield   5:36.23  381  
 50m    35.00 100m  1:18.17 150m  2:00.60 200m  2:43.02 250m  3:32.79 300m  4:23.65 350m  5:00.72 400m  5:36.23 
    35.00    43.17    42.43    42.42    49.77    50.86    37.07    35.51 
 
 
 
 
                 

EVENT 405 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 14 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Adam Charlton 14 Chester Le S   4:51.54  585  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:06.36 150m  1:43.45 200m  2:20.03 250m  3:03.00 300m  3:46.10 350m  4:19.68 400m  4:51.54 
    30.74    35.62    37.09    36.58    42.97    43.10    33.58    31.86 
2. Perry Gardner 14 Middlesboro   4:55.14  563  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:07.44 150m  1:44.61 200m  2:21.27 250m  3:05.36 300m  3:49.32 350m  4:23.08 400m  4:55.14 
    31.07    36.37    37.17    36.66    44.09    43.96    33.76    32.06 
3. Regen Gregg 14 Bo Kirklees   5:02.42  524  
 50m    30.89 100m  1:07.47 150m  1:50.77 200m  2:33.13 250m  3:13.67 300m  3:55.27 350m  4:29.82 400m  5:02.42 
    30.89    36.58    43.30    42.36    40.54    41.60    34.55    32.60 
4. Tom Howley 14 Co Newcastle   5:02.71  522  
 50m    31.74 100m  1:10.06 150m  1:49.21 200m  2:28.26 250m  3:13.68 300m  3:58.93 350m  4:31.94 400m  5:02.71 
    31.74    38.32    39.15    39.05    45.42    45.25    33.01    30.77 
5. Matthew Sotheran 14 Rotherham Mo   5:07.18  500  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:07.83 150m  1:46.23 200m  2:24.79 250m  3:11.86 300m  3:58.04 350m  4:32.94 400m  5:07.18 
    31.07    36.76    38.40    38.56    47.07    46.18    34.90    34.24 
6. Adam Taylor 14 Co Sund'land   5:10.19  485  
 50m    31.27 100m  1:08.93 150m  1:44.76 200m  2:20.22 250m  3:12.97 300m  4:04.29 350m  4:37.66 400m  5:10.19 
    31.27    37.66    35.83    35.46    52.75    51.32    33.37    32.53 
7. Daniel Marshall 14 Bo Stockton   5:14.39  466  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:11.97 150m  1:51.50 200m  2:29.32 250m  3:19.23 300m  4:06.78 350m  4:41.30 400m  5:14.39 
    33.70    38.27    39.53    37.82    49.91    47.55    34.52    33.09 
8. Daniel Wheeler 14 Co Newcastle   5:15.52  461  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:09.82 150m  1:51.75 200m  2:32.86 250m  3:18.73 300m  4:05.43 350m  4:41.12 400m  5:15.52 
    32.12    37.70    41.93    41.11    45.87    46.70    35.69    34.40 
9. Callum Hill 14 Co Sheffield   5:17.06  454  
 50m    33.49 100m  1:14.55 150m  1:57.86 200m  2:39.24 250m  3:19.97 300m  4:02.56 350m  4:41.01 400m  5:17.06 
    33.49    41.06    43.31    41.38    40.73    42.59    38.45    36.05 
10. Matthew Cummins 14 Gates &Whick   5:19.91  442  
 50m    33.48 100m  1:13.29 150m  1:54.39 200m  2:35.01 250m  3:21.67 300m  4:08.42 350m  4:45.25 400m  5:19.91 
    33.48    39.81    41.10    40.62    46.66    46.75    36.83    34.66 
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EVENT 406 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 11 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Lauren Hodgson 11 Newburn   2:37.97  458     33.13  1:14.38  1:55.74 
2. Abigail Burton 11 Co Leeds   2:41.55  428     36.19  1:17.54  1:59.86 
3. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   2:41.57  428     37.03  1:17.11  1:59.97 
4. Lucy Nicholson 11 York City   2:42.32  422     34.92  1:16.06  1:59.51 
5. Emily Robinson 11 Bo Kirklees   2:48.61  377     35.35  1:17.04  2:01.91 
6. Lauren Graham 11 Chester Le S   2:50.19  366     37.47  1:21.29  2:07.93 
7. Ellie Cummins 11 Gates &Whick   2:52.69  350     36.49  1:19.83  2:05.98 
8. Finleigh Dukes 11 Donc Dartes   2:54.16  342     39.63 -  2:11.35 
9. Maegan Jones 11 Bo Kirklees   2:54.64  339     38.44  1:24.08  2:09.83 
10. Phoebe Winter 11 Co Sheffield   2:56.26  330     38.84  1:24.05  2:10.71 
 
 

EVENT 407 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 12 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Jessica Thompson 12 Co Sund'land   2:32.26  512     35.55  1:13.83  1:54.00 
2. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds   2:32.37  510     33.58  1:12.77  1:52.99 
3. Holly Sotheran 12 Rotherham Mo   2:37.57  461     35.45  1:15.28  1:56.21 
4. Phoeby Finch 12 Co Sheffield   2:38.09  457     33.75  1:13.78  1:55.96 
5. Emma Cassell 12 Middlesboro   2:41.05  432     35.76  1:16.06  1:58.96 
6. Holly Brook 12 Bo Kirklees   2:47.93  381     36.66  1:19.22  2:03.17 
7. Shannon McGahey 12 KingstonHull   2:48.62  376     38.72  1:22.49  2:04.95 
8. Lucia Wood-Bonelli 12 Co Sheffield   2:51.54  358     36.64  1:20.33  2:07.31 
9. Alexandra Henderson 12 Newburn   2:52.08  354     37.70  1:20.67  2:05.67 
  Chloe Middleton 12 South Tyne DQ SL-3L       
 
 

EVENT 408 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Lucy Walton 13 Co Sund'land   2:25.75  583     33.07  1:10.06  1:47.60 
2. Antonia Heseltine 13 Co Sheffield   2:27.48  563     33.35  1:11.32  1:49.26 
3. Isobel Grant 13 Co Sheffield   2:30.29  532     34.63  1:12.05  1:51.89 
4. Charlotte Wren 13 Newburn   2:30.59  529     33.55  1:10.99  1:50.17 
5. Gabrielle Smith 13 Newburn   2:35.61  479     33.96  1:12.49  1:53.25 
6. Kay-Leigh Boot 13 Co Sheffield   2:36.62  470     34.97  1:15.01  1:56.71 
7. Maisie Legge 13 Cleethorpes   2:40.86  434     36.45  1:16.22  1:59.34 
8. Constance Whitton 13 Co Sheffield   2:41.32  430     36.57  1:17.24  1:59.75 
9. Holly Williams 13 Cleethorpes   2:41.38  430     37.17  1:18.44  2:01.44 
10. Lucy Howarth 13 Co Newcastle   2:42.63  420     36.88  1:16.60  1:59.45 
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EVENT 409 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 11 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. Mark Beech 11 Donc Dartes   1:14.03  345     36.28 
2. Myles Stirk 11 Co Bradford   1:15.83  321     37.23 
3. William Finn 11 Co Leeds   1:20.50  268     39.30 
4. Alexander McNeill 11 Bo Stockton   1:21.20  261     39.38 
5. Joseph Taylor 11 Co Newcastle   1:22.38  250     39.66 
6. Ryan Allen 11 Co Bradford   1:22.72  247     40.89 
7. James Lund 11 Co Bradford   1:23.61  239     40.58 
8. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton   1:24.11  235     40.82 
9. Joseph Martin 11 Gates &Whick   1:24.98  228     41.09 
10. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land   1:26.57  215     41.70 
 
 

EVENT 410 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. Mason Jacques 12 Chester Le S   1:06.93  467     32.43 
2. Joe Litchfield 12 Donc Dartes   1:07.29  459     33.06 
3. Samuel Budd 12 Co Sheffield   1:09.69  413     34.31 
4. Scott Lewis 12 Bo Kirklees   1:09.93  409     34.54 
5. Robert Pearson 12 Rotherham Mo   1:10.06  407     34.03 
6. Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn   1:11.91  376     35.08 
7. Blake Bennett 12 Co Leeds   1:12.64  365     34.77 
8. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 12 Co Newcastle   1:13.79  348     35.32 
9. Christopher Truelove 12 Halifax   1:14.31  341     35.83 
10. Daniel Hall 12 Co Leeds   1:15.42  326     36.67 
 
 
 

EVENT 411 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. Douglas Walker 13 Co Leeds   1:05.83  491     32.54 
2. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield   1:07.05  464     32.55 
3. James Burke 13 Cleethorpes   1:07.97  446     33.21 
4. George Scatchard 13 Donc Dartes   1:08.65  433     33.55 
5. James Reidy 13 Bo Kirklees   1:08.98  426     33.54 
6. Jake Whitelock 13 South Tyne   1:10.02  408     33.26 
7. Jack Tallentire 13 Co Sund'land   1:10.86  393     33.99 
8. William Dennis 13 KingstonHull   1:11.62  381     35.07 
9. Andrew Markham 13 Co Sund'land   1:11.87  377     34.73 
10. Kyle Chisholm 13 Bo Kirklees   1:14.50  338     35.50 
 
 

EVENT 412 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. Adam Taylor 14 Co Sund'land   1:01.15  612     30.16 
2. Perry Gardner 14 Middlesboro   1:03.24  554     31.52 
3. Jamie Clarke 14 Donc Dartes   1:03.70  542     31.59 
4. Oche Igoche 14 KingstonHull   1:05.79  492     32.39 
5. Callum Gladding 14 Cleethorpes   1:06.64  473     32.42 
6. James Matthews 14 Bo Kirklees   1:07.56  454     32.51 
7. Daniel Cross 14 Bo Kirklees   1:08.19  441     33.15 
8. Joseph Porter 14 Harrogate   1:08.25  440     32.38 
9. Freddy Hoban 14 Co Leeds   1:08.75  431     33.41 
  Thomas Owen 14 Cleethorpes  DNC     
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EVENT 413 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Girls 11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
1. Rachel Taylor 11 South Tyne   1:23.74  455     40.49 
2. Natasha Davies 11 Co Sheffield   1:23.75  455     40.00 
3. Chantel Madden 11 Co Leeds   1:26.12  419     41.07 
4. Isobel Mawson 11 Co Bradford   1:27.89  394     41.45 
5. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   1:28.08  391     41.24 
6. Katarina Bonner 11 York City   1:28.19  390     42.27 
7. Emily Robinson 11 Bo Kirklees   1:29.90  368     42.70 
8. Katheryn Scott 11 Bo Kirklees   1:30.40  362     42.82 
9. Jade Cook 11 Darlington   1:31.62  348     43.01 
  Abigail Burton 11 Co Leeds DQ SL-2L     
 
 

EVENT 414 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 
